LINAK.COM/MEDLINE-CARELINE
Control Box CB6P2
Data Sheet
 CB6P2 | 2
Contents
Introduction ................................................................................................................................. 3
Features and options .................................................................................................................. 4

CAN/CSA-22�2 No 60601-1
 CB6P2 | 4
Ordering example
Note: Concerning mains cables, see later page�
CCaabbllee  ccoonnnneeccttiioonn::  Without cable
NNoott  uusseedd
VVoollttaaggee  iinnppuutt 00  ==  100 - 230 V 50/60Hz
EEffffeecctt  11  ==    270W
SSooffttwwaarree HH  ==  Standard software package
XX  ==  Special software
CCoolloouurr ++  ==  RAL 7035 (light grey)
CCoonnffiigguurraattiioonn  ooff  CCHH 44  == CH 1-4
PPCCBB  ttyyppee  99  ==  CB6P2  with  charger for Battery BA18
PPrrootteeccttiioonn  ccllaassss 66  ==    IPx6
TTyyppee Control box CB6P with SMPS
NNootteess
*1 Class 1 (Earth connection outside the control box and 3-wire mains cable with pig-tail needed)
11 00 00 99CCBB66PP 66 99 44 ++ HH
 CB6P2 | 5
Dimensions
Dimensions - mounted with LA27
Drawing no.: 9279019
Dimensions - mounted with LA40
Drawing no.: 9279022
 CB6P2 | 6
Mounting
Due to the light weight of CB6P2 it can be mounted on LA27 and LA40�
Apart from LA27 and LA40, it is not possible to mount CB6P2 onto LINAK actuators� In such cases, you
need a CB6 mounting bracket which can be welded or likewise to the application� A drawing of the
mounting bracket is shown below:
Article no� 9271233 with galvanized surface, not for welding�
Article no� 9271237 with oiled surface�
 CB6P2 | 7
Terms of use
LINAK® takes great care in providing accurate and up-to-date information on its products. However, the
user is responsible for determining the suitability of LINAK products for a specific application.
Due to continual development, LINAK products are subject to frequent modifications and changes.
LINAK reserves the rights to conduct modifications, updates, and changes without any prior notice. For
the same reason, LINAK cannot guarantee the correctness and actual status of imprinted information on
its products.
LINAK uses its best efforts to fulfil orders. However, for the reasons mentioned above, LINAK cannot
guarantee availability of any particular product at any given time. LINAK reserves the right to discontinue
the sale of any product displayed on its website or listed in its catalogues or in other written material
created and produced by LINAK, LINAK subsidiaries, or LINAK affiliates.
All sales are subject to the ‘Standard Terms of Sale and Delivery for LINAK A/S’ available on LINAK websites.
LINAK and the LINAK logotype are registered trademarks of LINAK A/S. All rights reserved.
FACTORIES
Denmark - Headquarters
LINAK A/S
Phone:  +45 73 15 15 15
Fax:  +45 74 45 80 48
Fax (Sales):  +45 73 15 16 13
Web: www.linak.com
China
LINAK (Shenzhen) Actuator Systems, Ltd.
Phone: +86 755 8610 6656
Phone:  +86 755 8610 6990
Web: www.linak.cn
Slovakia
LINAK Slovakia s.r.o.
Phone:  +421 51 7563 444
Web:  www.linak.sk
Thailand
LINAK APAC Ltd.
Phone:  +66 33 265 400
Web: www.linak.com
USA
LINAK U.S. Inc.
Americas Headquarters
Phone:  +1 502 253 5595